
 

 

 

LEARNING UPDATE - 21 
 

Friday, 30 October, 2020 

 

Working so that our students feel they are ​known​, ​understood,​ ​valued​ and ​learning​.
 

 

 

Dear Parents / Caregivers, 

 

Today we acknowledged the saints, house patrons and role models that           

our community honours for ​All Saints Day​. Please see the short prayer            

here​ that we used for this important occasion.  

This day also fell on ​World Teachers’ Day​. Our teachers were delighted            

with cards that our students made to acknowledge their efforts.  

We thank you for the support that our community offers us as we work              

together to raise safe, respectful learners and peace-makers. 

 

 

HSC Update 

Our HSC Exams continued to go well this week. Thank          

you for your help in getting our Year 12 students to           

their exams punctually and prepared. We have been        

very pleased with our students’ approach. 

Our Covid-safe exam protocols are still in place. This         

includes room cleaning before and after exams,       

student screening and registration of cold and flu        

symptoms, and student hand-sanitising.  

We pray that all students will remain safe and healthy          

so that they may successfully complete their exams.  

 

 

Year 11 Update 

Year 11 students have now commenced their HSC coursework. Please be reminded that attendance is               

fundamental for students to make good progress and receive regular feedback on the skills they need to                 

successfully complete their courses. 

Year 11 students received their NESA HSC Handbook last week. Please find a copy ​HERE​. Parents / carers are                   

encouraged to read through this with their child in Year 11. It is important that students and their families                   

know the NESA requirements, as well as students’ rights and responsibilities for the year ahead.  

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cEkOHMH8BwXSXLtLFqMjHjORKXwpZ814/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Uql8azDaJx-aRzn1XiiCLmHAr4DVjxIX/view?usp=sharing


 

 

Reminders 

As it warms up, it will be important that students stay hydrated. Please be              

reminded that students must bring their own water bottle to school each and             

every day.  

We are aware that we must not become complacent with CoVid safety            

guidelines in order to keep our community safe.  

 

Mufti Day 

This ​Friday, 6th November will be a whole-school mufti day. The majority of our students have been wearing                  

their uniform very well and we would also like to make Mental Health Month memorable, so, we would like to                    

celebrate with a mufti day. Students are asked to wear something that is the colour of the logo from their                    

favourite mental health organisation. They are also asked to meet a number of requirements in ensuring their                 

mufti attire is suitable for school. Please refer to the parent / carer note sent out last week for further details.  

 

Christmas Hamper Donations 

We are collecting Christmas hamper food items in the coming weeks. If you would like to donate an item, you                    

can send an item with your child on Mondays, Wednesdays or Fridays.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stay Connected 

Please ensure you have the St Clare’s Skoolbag App and that you            

follow us on Facebook. 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS 
 

ROLE NAME Email Address 
Teaching 

Areas 

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au    

Assistant-Principal - Learning Miss Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au    

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE 

Leader of Learning Diversity  Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE/RE 

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE 

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English 

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au  CAPA 

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au  PDHPE 

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning 
Ms Enjoli 

Rodricks-Testa erodricks-testa@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Tracie Huet thuet@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Ms Nikki Valeri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE 

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/HSIE 

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au  RE/PDHPE 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS 
 

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email 

Desire Barlow dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Bravo vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Jacob Brazell jbrazell2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mary Bullen mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Alyson Cefai asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Patrice Cordell psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Paul Cross pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Colin Edmondson cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke  Eisenhuth leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Elliott lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victor Fenech vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Wenye Feng efeng@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Samantha Fresco sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mark Gallego mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Melanie Hall mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Lara Hewitson lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Karlie Killeen kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Fiona Lopes flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Carly Marshall cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au 

William Melevo wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Molluso vmolluso@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Daniel Mufale dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Suzan Narouz snarouz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sharon Rogers srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Pearl Sanber psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dianne Santos dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Joshua Schembri jschembri7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dijana Siric dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sara Sundstrom ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dean Uthoff duthoff@catholic.edu.au 

Heather Wood hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au 

 


